February 25, 2019

Contact:

Gretchen S. Wilcox

Email Address: gwilcox@gswilcox.com

Phone: (973) 538-0008 Fax: (973) 538-8587

G.S. WILCOX & CO. ANNOUNCES TWO PROMOTIONS

G.S. Wilcox & Co. is pleased to announce the promotion of Wesley Wilcox and Robert Logan to Vice Presidents. In their new roles, Wilcox and Logan will focus on developing new business initiatives and supporting client relationships. They will work side by side with President and Founder Gretchen Wilcox, as well as Albert Raymond, Principal, to further the company's footprint in New Jersey's commercial real estate market.

"G.S. Wilcox & Co. is very proud to announce these promotions. Robert and Wesley make a strong team together. Our clients have commented on the unyielding drive they put towards every project and we are confident that they will serve as excellent client liaisons," said Gretchen Wilcox in a prepared statement.

Robert Logan holds a Master's degree in Real Estate Finance from New York University with a BA in Economics and Latin American Studies from Connecticut College. Rob worked in the structured credit and financing fields before joining the G.S. Wilcox & Co. team in underwriting and originations.

Wesley Wilcox is a licensed real estate salesperson in New Jersey with a Master's degree in Real Estate Finance from New York University and a BA in Business Administration from Bucknell University. Wes is deeply involved in industry organizations such as ULI and NAIOP where he co-chairs their developing leaders division.

Founded in 1994 by Gretchen Wilcox, G.S. Wilcox & Co. is a leader in the commercial real estate investment banking industry providing debt and equity solutions to developers, real estate private equity firms, institutional investors, and other owners of commercial real estate. Headquartered in Morristown, NJ, the company remains the only female-founded commercial real estate mortgage banking firm in the United States. G.S. Wilcox & Co. is celebrating their 25th anniversary this year.



